

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 482 OF 2014

Smt. Mohinidevi Wd/o Onkarmal Rungta (since...PETITIONER  
Deceased) Jugalkishore S/o Onkarmal Rungta,  
And 3 Other

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Through Sub Divisional...RESPONDENT  
Officer And Land Acquisition Officer, Akola  
And Others

RAVINDRA LAXMANRAO KHAPRE for Petitioner  
MM AGNIHOTRI for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M.S. KARNIK J**

**DATE : 5th May, 2022**

**P.C. :**

By consent after Summer vacation 2022

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**